GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.301 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2018

POWER SUPPLY TO BANGLADESH BY NVVN

301. DR. K. GOPAL:

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

- (a) whether NTPC's arm NTPC Vidyut Vyapar Nigam Limited (NVVN) has emerged as the lowest bidder for supply of 300 MW power to Bangladesh for 15 years at an estimated tariff of Rs.3.42 per unit, if so, the details thereof;
- (b) whether the NTPC is expecting a revenue of Rs. 900 crore every year for supply of 300 MW under a tender floated by Bangladesh Power Development Board; and
- (c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

(SHRI R. K. SINGH)

(a) to (c): NTPC Vidyut Vyapar Nigam Limited (NVVN) a wholly owned subsidiary of NTPC Ltd., a power trading company has emerged as the lowest bidder for supply of 300 MW power to Bangladesh for 15 years. The details of period of power supply with tariffs and estimated revenue per year are as follows:

Period	Tariff	Estimated Revenue/ Year
01.06.2018	5.56 US cents/kWh	134 million US dollar
to	(Rs. 3.805*/kWh)	(Rs. 917* crore)
31.12.2019		
(under short term)		
01.01.2020	7.79 US cents/ kWh	184 million US dollar
to	(Rs. 5.331*/kWh)	(Rs.1259* crore)
31.05.2033		
(under long term)		

^{*}considering 1USD = Rs. 68.4403 (dollar rate as on 30.06.2018)
